

<b>Pricing Schedule General Notes:</b> The following pricing schedule is designed to act as a guideline reflecting the general pricing model for work to be performed by End 2 End Technologies for the MCCC. End 2 End acknowledges that each campus has their specific manufacturer and color preferences and will work directly with all MCCC Responsible Parties to ensure that Campus specific needs are met while adhering to District Guidelines. The pricing provided reflects general cost expectations for standard site conditions under normal install circumstances. While pricing has been listed for each line item as requested, pricing does not reflect volume discounts available for larger projects. Volume discounts will be applied on a case by case basis based on the quantity requested.										
<b>Total Extended Price Notes:</b> Items Highlighted in green represent the specific items requested in the Section 8 Pricing Schedule with quantities as listed in the Pricing Schedule. Items not highlighted in green represent additional common use items being recommended for addition. These items have been left out of the Total Extended Price. All materials listed as "Installed" in the Pricing Schedule include the necessary labor hours to install.										
<b>Category - Horizontal Workstation Cable Runs: Voice and Data Cabling</b>										
<b>Includes:</b> Plenum Cable, Keystone Jack, Appropriately Configured 1-Gang ABS Plastic Faceplate, Mud Ring For Internal Wall Cavity Installation, (5) J-Hook Supports to suppliment existing cable pathway, mechanical labeling, termination, testing and certification										
<b>Excludes:</b> Patch Panel, IDF/MDF Wire Management, Surface Mount Raceway and Patch Cables										
<b>Assumptions:</b> Assumes cable counts represent the quantity of drops being installed to a single location. Oasis, Hitachi, General Cable Certifications provided based on Manufacturer Solution Provided.										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
1	(1) Cat5e Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$150.28	10	\$1,502.80
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	150	\$0.23	\$34.50			
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	1	\$4.10	\$4.10			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-1WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
2	(2) Cat5e Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$263.18	10	\$2,631.80
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	300	\$0.23	\$69.00			
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	2	\$4.10	\$8.20			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-2WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	2	\$5.00	\$10.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	3.5	\$46.20	\$161.70			
3	(3) Cat5e Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$376.08	10	\$3,760.80
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	450	\$0.23	\$103.50			
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	3	\$4.10	\$12.30			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-3WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	3	\$5.00	\$15.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	5	\$46.20	\$231.00			
4	(4) Cat5e Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$488.98	10	\$4,889.80
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	600	\$0.23	\$138.00			
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	4	\$4.10	\$16.40			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-4WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	4	\$5.00	\$20.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	6.5	\$46.20	\$300.30			
5	(5) Cat5e Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$601.88	10	\$6,018.80
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	750	\$0.23	\$172.50			
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	5	\$4.10	\$20.50			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	5	\$5.00	\$25.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	8	\$46.20	\$369.60			
6	(6) Cat5e Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$691.68	10	\$6,916.80
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	900	\$0.23	\$207.00			
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	6	\$4.10	\$24.60			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	6	\$5.00	\$30.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	9	\$46.20	\$415.80			
7	(1) Cat6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$170.13	10	\$1,701.30
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	150	\$0.34	\$51.00			
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	1	\$7.45	\$7.45			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-1WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
8	(2) Cat6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$302.88	10	\$3,028.80
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	300	\$0.34	\$102.00			
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	2	\$7.45	\$14.90			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-2WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	2	\$5.00	\$10.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	3.5	\$46.20	\$161.70			
9	(3) Cat6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$435.63	10	\$4,356.30
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	450	\$0.34	\$153.00			
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	3	\$7.45	\$22.35			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-3WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	3	\$5.00	\$15.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	5	\$46.20	\$231.00			
10	(4) Cat6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$568.38	10	\$5,683.80
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	600	\$0.34	\$204.00			
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	4	\$7.45	\$29.80			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-4WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	4	\$5.00	\$20.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	6.5	\$46.20	\$300.30			
11	(5) Cat6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$701.13	10	\$7,011.30
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	750	\$0.34	\$255.00			
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	5	\$7.45	\$37.25			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	E2E-MISC-0001	EA	5	\$5.00	\$25.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	8	\$46.20	\$369.60			

No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
12	(6) Cat6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average							\$810.78	10	\$8,107.80
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	900	\$0.34	\$306.00			
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	6	\$7.45	\$44.70			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	6	\$5.00	\$30.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	9	\$46.20	\$415.80			
13	Per Foot Cost to Add or Subtract length from standard 150' long Cat5e Cable Installed							\$0.41	10	\$4.15
	Cat5e Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10032227	FT	1	\$0.23	\$0.23			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.004	\$46.20	\$0.18			
14	Per Foot Cost to Add or Subtract length from standard 150' long Cat6 Cable Installed							\$0.52	10	\$5.25
	Cat6 Blue Plenum	Berk Tek	10136226	FT	1	\$0.34	\$0.34			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.004	\$46.20	\$0.18			
Category - Horizontal Workstation Cable Runs: Video Cabling										
15	(1) RG6 Plenum Cable, 150' Average, Installed, Labeled, No Termination							\$149.72	10	\$1,497.20
Includes: Video Cable, Mud Ring For Internal Wall Cavity Installation, (5) J-Hook Supports to suppliment existing cable pathway, and mechanical labeling										
	RG6 Plenum	General	C3524	FT	150	\$0.42	\$63.00			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1.5	\$46.20	\$69.30			
16	(1) RG6 Riser Cable, 150' Average, Installed, Labeled, No Termination							\$98.72	10	\$987.20
Includes: Video Cable, Mud Ring For Internal Wall Cavity Installation, (5) J-Hook Supports to suppliment existing cable pathway, and mechanical labeling										
	RG6 Riser	General	C5775	FT	150	\$0.08	\$12.00			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1.5	\$46.20	\$69.30			
17	Terminate and Test (1) RG6 Coax Cable							\$28.86	10	\$288.60
Includes: Includes (2) Compression Connectors, F-Module for Workstation, and 1-Gang ABS Plastic Faceplate for Workstation										
	RG6 Compression Connector	Belden	FSN56U	EA	2	\$0.65	\$1.30			
	Keystone F-Module	Leviton	41084-FWF	EA	1	\$2.60	\$2.60			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-1WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
18	(1) RG11 Plenum Cable, 150' Average, Installed, Labeled, No Termination							\$324.32	10	\$3,243.20
Includes: Video Cable, Mud Ring For Internal Wall Cavity Installation, (5) J-Hook Supports to suppliment existing cable pathway, and mechanical labeling										
	RG11 Plenum	General	C3528	FT	150	\$1.43	\$214.50			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
19	(1) RG11 Riser Cable, 150' Average, Installed, Labeled, No Termination							\$174.32	10	\$1,743.20
Includes: Video Cable, Mud Ring For Internal Wall Cavity Installation, (5) J-Hook Supports to suppliment existing cable pathway, and mechanical labeling										
	RG11 Riser	General	C5039	FT	150	\$0.43	\$64.50			
	Mud Ring	Caddy	MPLS	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	J-Hook Supports	Tomarco	FIG201-1	EA	5	\$2.07	\$10.35			
	Consumables	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
20	Terminate and Test (1) RG11 Coax Cable							\$32.76	10	\$327.60
Includes: Includes (2) Compression Connectors, F-Module for Workstation, and 1-Gang ABS Plastic Faceplate for Workstation										
	RG11 Compression Connector	Belden	FS11V	EA	2	\$2.60	\$5.20			
	Keystone F-Module	Leviton	41084-FWF	EA	1	\$2.60	\$2.60			
	1-Gang White Wall Plate	Leviton	42080-1WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
21-1	Per Foot Cost to Add or Subtract length from standard 150' long Plenum RG6 Cable Installed							\$0.60		
	RG6 Plenum	General	C3524	FT	1	\$0.42	\$0.42			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.004	\$46.20	\$0.18			
21-2	Per Foot Cost to Add or Subtract length from standard 150' long Riser RG6 Cable Installed							\$0.26	10	\$2.65
	RG6 Riser	General	C5775	FT	1	\$0.08	\$0.08			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.004	\$46.20	\$0.18			
22-1	Per Foot Cost to Add or Subtract length from standard 150' long Plenum RG11 Cable Installed							\$1.61		
	RG11 Plenum	General	C3528	FT	1	\$1.43	\$1.43			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.004	\$46.20	\$0.18			
22-2	Per Foot Cost to Add or Subtract length from standard 150' long Riser RG11 Cable Installed							\$0.61	10	\$6.15
	RG11 Riser	General	C5039	FT	1	\$0.43	\$0.43			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.004	\$46.20	\$0.18			
Category - Backbone: Copper Multi-Pair Cabling										
Includes: Cat3 Plenum Cable in Pair Counts as listed										
Excludes: Cable Pathway, Pull Strings, Conduits, Lightning Protection, 66/110 Termination and Cross Connection to Active Network(s)										
Assumptions: Assumes Clear Conduit Pathway for new cable runs. Termination is available but has been left off the per foot install price.										
23	Per Foot Cost to Install (1) 25-Pair Cat3 Plenum Feed Cable							\$1.32	1	\$1.32
	25-Pair Cat3 Plenum	Essex	18-499-46	FT	1	\$0.95	\$0.95			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37			
24	Per Foot Cost to Install (1) 50-Pair Cat3 Plenum Feed Cable							\$2.19	1	\$2.19
	50-Pair Cat3 Plenum	Essex	18-599-36	FT	1	\$1.82	\$1.82			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37			
25	Per Foot Cost to Install (1) 100-Pair Cat3 Plenum Feed Cable							\$3.97	1	\$3.97
	100-Pair Cat3 Plenum	Essex	18-799-36	FT	1	\$3.60	\$3.60			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37			
26	Per Foot Cost to Install (1) 300-Pair Cat3 Plenum Feed Cable							\$10.91	1	\$10.91
	300-Pair Cat3 Plenum	Essex	18-B99-36	FT	1	\$10.54	\$10.54			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37			

Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - OM4 50µm Installation										
<b>Includes:</b> Pair Counts as listed										
<b>Excludes:</b> Cable Pathway, Pull Strings, Conduits, and Lightning Protection for Armored Fiber.										
<b>Assumptions:</b> Assumes Clear Conduit Pathway for new cable runs. Termination has been listed in a separate section. Hitachi, OCC, General Cable, and Corning Certifications provided based on Manufacturer Solution Provided.										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
27	2-Strand 1-Meter OM4 LC Duplex Patch Cable							\$13.48	1	\$13.48
	1-Meter OM4 LC Duplex Patch Cable	Quiktron	FOAS2F10GLCLC-50-1M	Meter	1	\$13.48	\$13.48			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
28	6-Strand OM4 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$1.34	1	\$1.34
	6-Strand OM4 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61894-6	FT	1	\$0.90	\$0.90			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
29	12-Strand OM4 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$1.84	1	\$1.84
	12-Strand OM4 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61894-12	FT	1	\$1.40	\$1.40			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
30	24-Strand OM4 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$3.57	1	\$3.57
	24-Strand OM4 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61894-24	FT	1	\$3.13	\$3.13			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
31	6-Strand OM4 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$2.95	1	\$2.95
	6-Strand OM4 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	62068-6	FT	1	\$2.51	\$2.51			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
32	12-Strand OM4 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$3.85	1	\$3.85
	12-Strand OM4 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	62068-12	FT	1	\$3.41	\$3.41			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
33	24-Strand OM4 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$6.25	1	\$6.25
	24-Strand OM4 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61894-24	FT	1	\$5.81	\$5.81			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - OM1 62.5µm Installation										
<b>Includes:</b> Pair Counts as listed										
<b>Excludes:</b> Cable Pathway, Pull Strings, Conduits, and Lightning Protection for Armored Fiber.										
<b>Assumptions:</b> Assumes Clear Conduit Pathway for new cable runs. Termination has been listed in a separate section. Hitachi, OCC, General Cable, and Corning Certifications provided based on Manufacturer Solution Provided.										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
34	2-Strand 1-Meter OM1 LC Duplex Patch Cable							\$13.48	1	\$13.48
	1-Meter OM1 LC Duplex Patch Cable	Quiktron	FOAS2FLCLC-1M	Meter	1	\$13.48	\$13.48			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
35	6-Strand OM1 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$0.94	1	\$0.94
	6-Strand OM1 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61460-6	FT	1	\$0.50	\$0.50			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
36	12-Strand OM1 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$1.24	1	\$1.24
	12-Strand OM1 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61460-12	FT	1	\$0.80	\$0.80			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
37	24-Strand OM1 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$2.09	1	\$2.09
	24-Strand OM1 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61460-24	FT	1	\$1.65	\$1.65			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
38	6-Strand OM1 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$2.55	1	\$2.55
	6-Strand OM1 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61580-6	FT	1	\$2.11	\$2.11			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
39	12-Strand OM1 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$2.79	1	\$2.79
	12-Strand OM1 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61580-12	FT	1	\$2.35	\$2.35			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
40	24-Strand OM1 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$4.44	1	\$4.44
	24-Strand OM1 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61580-24	FT	1	\$4.00	\$4.00			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - OS2 Single Mode Installation										
<b>Includes:</b> Pair Counts as listed										
<b>Excludes:</b> Cable Pathway, Pull Strings, Conduits, and Lightning Protection for Armored Fiber.										
<b>Assumptions:</b> Assumes Clear Conduit Pathway for new cable runs. Termination has been listed in a separate section. Hitachi, OCC, General Cable, and Corning Certifications provided based on Manufacturer Solution Provided.										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
41	2-Strand 1-Meter OS2 LC Duplex Patch Cable							\$15.60	1	\$15.60
	1-Meter OS2 LC Duplex Patch Cable	Quiktron	FOAS2FLCLC-1M	Meter	1	\$15.60	\$15.60			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
42	6-Strand OS2 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$0.78	1	\$0.78
	6-Strand OS2 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61459-6	FT	1	\$0.34	\$0.34			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
43	12-Strand OS2 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$0.87	1	\$0.87
	12-Strand OS2 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61459-12	FT	1	\$0.43	\$0.43			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
44	24-Strand OS2 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Non-Armored, Installed							\$1.44	1	\$1.44
	24-Strand OS2 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61459-24	FT	1	\$1.00	\$1.00			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
45	6-Strand OS2 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$2.35	1	\$2.35
	6-Strand OS2 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61579-6	FT	1	\$1.91	\$1.91			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
46	12-Strand OS2 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$2.50	1	\$2.50
	12-Strand OS2 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61579-12	FT	1	\$2.06	\$2.06			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
47	24-Strand OS2 Plenum, Indoor/Outdoor, Tight Buffered, Armored, Installed							\$3.65	1	\$3.65
	24-Strand OS2 Plenum Installed	Hitachi	61579-24	FT	1	\$3.21	\$3.21			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.008	\$55.00	\$0.44			

Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - Inner-Duct Installation											
Includes: Inner-Duct with Non-Corrosive Pull Rope Installed											
Excludes: Cable Pathway and Conduits											
Assumptions: Assumes Clear Conduit Pathway for new cable runs.											
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
48	<b>Price per Foot, 1" OSP Rated Inner-Duct with Mule Tape</b>								\$0.79	1	\$0.79
	1" OSP Inner-Duct, w/ Mule Tape	Eastern Wire	PDCN1000-ORANGE-CUT REEL	FT	1	\$0.42	\$0.42				
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
49	<b>Price per Foot, 1" Riser Rated Inner-Duct with Mule Tape</b>								\$0.95	1	\$0.95
	1" Riser Inner-Duct, w/ Mule Tape	Eastern Wire	PDRU1000-ORANGE-CUT REEL	FT	1	\$0.58	\$0.58				
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Price Per Foot	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
50	<b>Price per Foot, 1" Plenum Rated Inner-Duct with Mule Tape</b>								\$2.43	1	\$2.43
	1" Plenum Inner-Duct, w/ Mule Tape	Eastern Wire	PDRU1000-ORANGE-CUT REEL	FT	1	\$2.06	\$2.06				
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.008	\$46.20	\$0.37				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
51	<b>1,000' 1,250 pound Mule Tape</b>								\$87.62	1	\$87.62
	1,000' 1,250 pound Mule Tape	Dura-Line	BL WP12-1000	EA	1	\$87.62	\$87.62				
Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - LIUs											
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
52	<b>Wall Mount LIU - Houses (1) Coupler Panel, Installed</b>								\$72.44	1	\$72.44
	Wall Mount LIU - Houses (1) Coupler Panel	Corning	SPH-01P	EA	1	\$58.69	\$58.69				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
53	<b>1RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (2) Coupler Panels, Installed</b>								\$239.53	1	\$239.53
	1RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (2) Coupler Panels	Corning	CCH-01U	EA	1	\$225.78	\$225.78				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
54	<b>2RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (4) Coupler Panels, Installed</b>								\$282.23	1	\$282.23
	2RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (4) Coupler Panels	Corning	CCH-02U	EA	1	\$268.48	\$268.48				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
55	<b>3RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (6) Coupler Panels, Installed</b>								\$318.57	1	\$318.57
	3RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (6) Coupler Panels	Corning	CCH-03U	EA	1	\$304.82	\$304.82				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
56	<b>4RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (12) Coupler Panels, Installed</b>								\$355.86	1	\$355.86
	4RU Rack Mount LIU - Houses (12) Coupler Panels	Corning	CCH-04U	EA	1	\$342.11	\$342.11				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - Coupler Panels											
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
57	<b>6-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4, Installed</b>								\$66.45		
	6-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4	Corning	CCH-CP06-E4	EA	1	\$52.70	\$52.70				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
58	<b>6-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1, Installed</b>								\$66.45		
	6-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1	Corning	CCH-CP06-A8	EA	1	\$52.70	\$52.70				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
59	<b>6-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2, Installed</b>								\$72.08		
	6-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2	Corning	CCH-CP06-A9	EA	1	\$58.33	\$58.33				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
60	<b>12-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4, Installed</b>								\$105.23		
	12-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4	Corning	CCH-CP06-E4	EA	1	\$91.48	\$91.48				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
61	<b>12-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1, Installed</b>								\$105.23		
	12-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1	Corning	CCH-CP06-A8	EA	1	\$91.48	\$91.48				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
62	<b>12-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2, Installed</b>								\$116.46		
	12-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2	Corning	CCH-CP06-A9	EA	1	\$102.71	\$102.71				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
63	<b>24-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4, Installed</b>								\$182.76		
	24-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4	Corning	CCH-CP06-E4	EA	1	\$169.01	\$169.01				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
64	<b>24-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1, Installed</b>								\$182.76		
	24-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1	Corning	CCH-CP06-A8	EA	1	\$169.01	\$169.01				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
65	<b>24-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2, Installed</b>								\$205.24		
	24-Port LC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2	Corning	CCH-CP06-A9	EA	1	\$191.49	\$191.49				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
66	<b>6-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4, Installed</b>								\$62.15		
	6-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4	Corning	CCH-CP06-E7	EA	1	\$48.40	\$48.40				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
67	<b>6-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1, Installed</b>								\$62.15	10	\$621.50
	6-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1	Corning	CCH-CP06-91	EA	1	\$48.40	\$48.40				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price	
68	<b>6-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2, Installed</b>								\$63.28	10	\$632.80
	6-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2	Corning	CCH-CP06-59	EA	1	\$49.53	\$49.53				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
69	<b>12-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4, Installed</b>								\$96.64		
	12-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM4	Corning	CCH-CP12-E7	EA	1	\$82.89	\$82.89				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
70	<b>12-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1, Installed</b>								\$96.64		
	12-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OM1	Corning	CCH-CP12-91	EA	1	\$82.89	\$82.89				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$			
71	<b>12-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2, Installed</b>								\$98.85		
	12-Port SC Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel OS2	Corning	CCH-CP12-59	EA	1	\$85.10	\$85.10				
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75				

No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
<b>72</b>	<b>6-Port ST Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel Multimode, Installed</b>							<b>\$55.35</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$553.50</b>
	6-Port ST Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel Multimode	Corning	CCH-CP06-25T	EA	1	\$41.60	\$41.60			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75			
<b>73</b>	<b>6-Port ST Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel Singlemode, Installed</b>							<b>\$58.42</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$584.20</b>
	6-Port ST Duplex Fiber Coupler Panel Singlemode	Corning	CCH-CP06-19T	EA	1	\$44.67	\$44.67			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.25	\$55.00	\$13.75			
<b>Category - Backbone: Fiber Optic Cabling - Fiber Termination</b>										
Includes: Termination, Testing, and Certification of Fiber Strands. Pricing for each strand of terminated fiber. Includes termination of both fiber ends.										
Excludes: Cable Pathway, Pull Strings, Conduits, Lightning Protection for Armored Fiber, LIUs and Coupler Panels.										
Assumptions: Hitachi, OCC, General Cable, and Corning Certifications provided based on Manufacturer Solution Provided.										
<b>75</b>	<b>Single Strand OM4 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - LC Termination</b>							<b>\$49.10</b>		
	LC Fusion Splice Termination OM4	Ilsonotech	ST-OM4-UPC-09	EA	2	\$10.80	\$21.60			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>76</b>	<b>Single Strand OM1 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - LC Termination</b>							<b>\$46.70</b>		
	LC Fusion Splice Termination OM1	Ilsonotech	LCS-OM1-UPC-09	EA	2	\$9.60	\$19.20			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>77</b>	<b>Single Strand OS2 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - LC Termination</b>							<b>\$46.70</b>		
	LC Fusion Splice Termination OS2	Ilsonotech	LCS-SM-UPC-09	EA	2	\$9.60	\$19.20			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>78</b>	<b>Single Strand OM4 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - SC Termination</b>							<b>\$49.10</b>		
	SC Fusion Splice Termination OM4	Ilsonotech	SC-OM4-UPC-09	EA	2	\$10.80	\$21.60			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>79</b>	<b>Single Strand OM1 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - SC Termination</b>							<b>\$46.70</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$467.00</b>
	SC Fusion Splice Termination OM1	Ilsonotech	SC-OM1-UPC-09	EA	2	\$9.60	\$19.20			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>80</b>	<b>Single Strand OS2 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - SC Termination</b>							<b>\$46.70</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$467.00</b>
	SC Fusion Splice Termination OS2	Ilsonotech	SC-SM-APC-09	EA	2	\$9.60	\$19.20			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>81</b>	<b>Single Strand OM4 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - ST Termination</b>							<b>\$49.10</b>		
	ST Fusion Splice Termination OM4	Ilsonotech	ST-OM4-UPC-09	EA	2	\$10.80	\$21.60			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>82</b>	<b>Single Strand OM1 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - ST Termination</b>							<b>\$46.70</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$467.00</b>
	ST Fusion Splice Termination OM1	Ilsonotech	ST-OM1-UPC-09	EA	2	\$9.60	\$19.20			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>83</b>	<b>Single Strand OS2 Fiber Terminated (Each End), Tested and Certified - ST Termination</b>							<b>\$46.70</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$467.00</b>
	ST Fusion Splice Termination OS2	Ilsonotech	ST-SM-UPC-09	EA	2	\$9.60	\$19.20			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>84</b>	<b>Single Strand Multimode Fiber Splice, Tested and Certified</b>							<b>\$37.50</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$375.00</b>
	Splice Boot	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	2	\$5.00	\$10.00			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>85</b>	<b>Single Strand Singlemode Fiber Splice, Tested and Certified</b>							<b>\$37.50</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$375.00</b>
	Splice Boot	Generic	EZE-MISC-0001	EA	2	\$5.00	\$10.00			
	Fiber Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0007	HR	0.5	\$55.00	\$27.50			
<b>Category - Relay Racks, Ladder Racks, Cabinets, Rack/Cabinet Accessories, and Grounding</b>										
<b>86</b>	<b>7'x19" 2-Post Rack, 45RU, Installed</b>							<b>\$243.12</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$2,431.20</b>
	7'x19" 2-Post Rack, 45RU	CPI	55053-703	EA	1	\$150.72	\$150.72			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
<b>87</b>	<b>Cabinet, Floor Mount, Installed</b>							<b>\$1,246.84</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$12,468.40</b>
	C-Series SlimFrame Cabinet; 19"W x 72"H x 22"D; Black; Top Panel - None; Rail Type - Tapped 12-24; Sides - No; Front Door - No; Rear Door - No; Wire Management - No; Fan Kit - No; PDU - No	CPI	C1262-702	EA	1	\$1,154.44	\$1,154.44			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
<b>88</b>	<b>Cable Ladder 18" Wide x 10' Long, Installed</b>							<b>\$153.86</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$1,538.60</b>
	Universal Cable Runway; 18"W x 1.5"H x 9.96'L; Black; Black	CPI	10250-718	EA	1	\$107.66	\$107.66			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
<b>89</b>	<b>Wall Angle Support Kit for 18" Runway, Installed</b>							<b>\$39.29</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$392.90</b>
	Wall Angle Support Kit for 18" Runway; Black	CPI	11421-718	EA	1	\$27.74	\$27.74			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>90</b>	<b>Rack to Runway Kit for 18" Runway, Installed</b>							<b>\$46.48</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$464.80</b>
	Rack to Runway Kit for 18" Runway; Black	CPI	10595-718	EA	1	\$34.93	\$34.93			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>91</b>	<b>Cable Ladder 12" Wide x 10' Long, Installed</b>							<b>\$140.31</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$140.31</b>
	Universal Cable Runway; 12"W x 1.5"H x 9.96'L; Black; Black	CPI	10250-712	EA	1	\$94.11	\$94.11			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
<b>92</b>	<b>Wall Angle Support Kit for 12" Runway, Installed</b>							<b>\$35.78</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$357.80</b>
	Wall Angle Support Kit for 12" Runway; Black	CPI	11421-712	EA	1	\$24.23	\$24.23			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>93</b>	<b>Rack to Runway Kit for 12" Runway, Installed</b>							<b>\$44.88</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$448.80</b>
	Rack to Runway Kit for 12" Runway; Black	CPI	10595-712	EA	1	\$33.33	\$33.33			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>94</b>	<b>Cable Ladder 9" Wide x 10' Long, Installed</b>							<b>\$137.01</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$137.01</b>
	Universal Cable Runway; 9"W x 1.5"H x 9.96'L; Black; Black	CPI	10250-709	EA	1	\$90.81	\$90.81			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			

No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
95	<b>Wall Angle Support Kit for 9" Runway, Installed</b>							\$32.70	10	\$327.00
	Wall Angle Support Kit for 9" Runway; Black	CPI	11421-709	EA	1	\$21.15	\$21.15			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
96	<b>Rack to Runway Kit for 9" Runway, Installed</b>							\$44.88	10	\$448.80
	Rack to Runway Kit for 9" Runway; Black	CPI	10595-712	EA	1	\$33.33	\$33.33			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
97	<b>Butt-Splice Kit for Cable Ladder, Installed</b>							\$21.00	10	\$210.00
	Butt-Splice Kit; Black	CPI	11301-701	EA	1	\$9.45	\$9.45			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
98	<b>Junction-Splice Kit for Cable Ladder, Installed</b>							\$21.42		
	Junction Splice Kit; Black	CPI	11302-701	EA	1	\$9.87	\$9.87			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
99	<b>Swivel Butt-Splice Kit for Cable Ladder, Installed</b>							\$39.39		
	Butt-Swivel Splice Kit	CPI	10487-701	EA	1	\$27.84	\$27.84			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
100	<b>Swivel Junction-Splice Kit for Cable Ladder, Installed</b>							\$39.39		
	Junction Swivel Splice Kit	CPI	10488-701	EA	1	\$27.84	\$27.84			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
101	<b>Swivel Vertical-Splice Kit for Cable Ladder, Installed</b>							\$41.58		
	Vertical Swivel Splice Kit	CPI	10489-701	EA	1	\$30.03	\$30.03			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
102	<b>Wall Mount Cabinet, Installed</b>							\$695.50		
	CUBE-iT PLUS Wall Cabinet; 19"W x 24"H x 24"D; Black; 12 RMU; Top Panel - Solid; Rail Type - Tapped 12-24; Sides - Yes; Front Door - Solid Metal Door; Rear Door - Wall Mount Panel	CPI	11840-724	EA	1	\$603.10	\$603.10			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
103	<b>Wall Mount Cabinet - Increased Depth, Installed</b>							\$729.12		
	CUBE-iT PLUS Wall Cabinet; 19"W x 24"H x 30"D; Black; 12 RMU; Top Panel - Solid; Rail Type - Tapped 12-24; Sides - Yes; Front Door - Solid Metal Door; Rear Door - Wall Mount Panel	CPI	11996-724	EA	1	\$636.72	\$636.72			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
104	<b>Heavy-Duty Wall Mount Rack, Installed</b>							\$423.08		
	Standard Swing Gate Wall Rack, Black, 21.7" (551 mm) W x 25.2" (640 mm) D x 29.1" (739 mm) H	CPI	11790-725	EA	1	\$330.68	\$330.68			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
105	<b>Standard Wall Mount Rack, Installed</b>							\$358.32		
	EasySwing(TM) Wall-Mount Rack; 19"W x 24.5"H x 25"D; Black	CPI	13602-725	EA	1	\$265.92	\$265.92			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
106	<b>6U Vertical Wall Mount Equipment Bracket, Installed</b>							\$145.38		
	6U Wall Mount Equipment Vertical Hang Bracket	CPI	11754-719	EA	1	\$122.28	\$122.28			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
107	<b>3U Vertical Wall Mount Equipment Bracket, Installed</b>							\$121.69		
	3U Wall Mount Equipment Vertical Hang Bracket	CPI	11583-719	EA	1	\$98.59	\$98.59			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
108	<b>2U Low Profile Wall Mount Cabinet, Installed</b>							\$515.03	10	\$5,150.30
	Wall Mount Cabinet; Low Profile, 2RU Vertical Switch Rails, 2RU Patch Panel Rails, Black, 32"Hx24.2"Wx7"D, Max Hub Depth 14"	Hubbell	RE2B	EA	1	\$422.63	\$422.63			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
109	<b>5U Low Profile Wall Mount Cabinet, Installed</b>							\$812.90		
	Wall Mount Cabinet; Low Profile, 5RU Vertical Switch Rails, 4RU Patch Panel Rails, Black, 42"Hx24.2"Wx10"D, Max Hub Depth 22"	Hubbell	RE4XB	EA	1	\$720.50	\$720.50			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
110	<b>3U Standard Rack-Mount Shelf, Single Sided, Installed</b>							\$64.22	100	\$6,422.00
	3RU Single Sided Rack Shelf, Black, Non-Vented	CPI	40750-719	EA	1	\$52.67	\$52.67			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
111	<b>1RU Small Peripheral Rack-Mount Shelf, Single Sided, Installed</b>							\$98.63		
	1RU Single Sided Rack Shelf, Black, Non-Vented, Small Peripheral Shelf	CPI	10758-701	EA	1	\$87.08	\$87.08			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
112	<b>3U Standard Rack-Mount Shelf, Double Sided, Installed</b>							\$100.05		
	3RU Double Sided Rack Shelf, Black, Non-Vented	CPI	40751-719	EA	1	\$88.50	\$88.50			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
113	<b>2U Low Profile Double Sided Rack Shelf, Non-Vented, Installed</b>							\$119.94		
	2RU Low Profile Double Sided Rack Shelf, Black, Non-Vented	CPI	11294-719	EA	1	\$108.39	\$108.39			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
114	<b>2U Low Profile Double Sided Rack Shelf, Vented, Installed</b>							\$112.76		
	2RU Low Profile Double Sided Rack Shelf, Black, Vented	CPI	11359-719	EA	1	\$101.21	\$101.21			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
115	<b>Grounding - Horizontal Rack Busbar Kit, Installed</b>							\$72.15	10	\$721.50
	Horizontal Rack Busbar Kit	CPI	10610-019	EA	1	\$60.60	\$60.60			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
115	<b>Grounding - Wall Mount Busbar, 2"x10" TGB, Installed</b>							\$141.28	10	\$1,412.80
	Wall Mount Busbar, 2"x10" TGB	CPI	13622-010	EA	1	\$95.08	\$95.08			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			

No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$		
<b>116</b>	<b>Grounding - Wall Mount Busbar Kit, 2"x12", Includes Lugs, TGB, Installed</b>							<b>\$246.51</b>		
	Wall Mount Busbar Kit, 2"x12", Includes Lugs, TGB	CPI	40156-012	EA	1	\$154.11	\$154.11			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
<b>117</b>	<b>Grounding - Cable Runway Ground Strap Kit, Installed</b>							<b>\$42.02</b>		
	Cable Runway Ground Strap Kit	CPI	40164-001	EA	1	\$30.47	\$30.47			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>118</b>	<b>Grounding - #6 2-Hole Compression Grounding Lug, Installed</b>							<b>\$8.93</b>		
	#6 2-Hole Compression Grounding Lug	CPI	40162-901	EA	1	\$6.62	\$6.62			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
<b>119</b>	<b>Grounding - #6 1-Hole Screw Terminal Ground Lug, Installed</b>							<b>\$2.46</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$24.62</b>
	#6 1-Hole Screw Terminal Ground Lug	Brundy	KA6U	EA	1	\$2.00	\$2.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.01	\$46.20	\$0.46			
<b>120</b>	<b>Grounding - #6 Stranded Ground Wire Green, Installed</b>							<b>\$1.30</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$13.02</b>
	#6 Stranded Ground Wire Green	Generic	THHN-6-STR-GRN-500S	EA	1	\$0.84	\$0.84			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.01	\$46.20	\$0.46			
<b>121</b>	<b>Backboard - 4'x8'x3/4" Fire Rated Plywood Backboard, Installed</b>							<b>\$78.10</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$781.00</b>
	4'x8'x3/4" Fire Rated Plywood Backboard	Generic	4X8PLP	EA	1	\$55.00	\$55.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
<b>122</b>	<b>Backboard - 4'x4'x3/4" Fire Rated Plywood Backboard, Installed</b>							<b>\$63.10</b>		
	4'x4'x3/4" Fire Rated Plywood Backboard	Generic	4X4PLP	EA	1	\$40.00	\$40.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
<b>Category - Patch Panels, Wire Managers and Voice Termination Blocks</b>										
<b>123</b>	<b>12-Port Cat5e Wall Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$108.06</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$1,080.60</b>
	12-Port Cat5e Wall Mount Patch Panel w/ Standoff	Leviton	5G596-U89	EA	1	\$96.51	\$96.51			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>124</b>	<b>12-Port Cat5e Rack Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$123.89</b>		
	12-Port Cat5e Rack Mount Patch Panel	Leviton	5G596-U12	EA	1	\$112.34	\$112.34			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>125</b>	<b>24-Port Cat5e Rack Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$155.59</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$1,555.90</b>
	24-Port Cat5e Rack Mount Patch Panel	Leviton	5G596-U24	EA	1	\$144.04	\$144.04			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>126</b>	<b>48-Port Cat5e Rack Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$298.12</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$2,981.20</b>
	48-Port Cat5e Rack Mount Patch Panel	Leviton	5G596-U48	EA	1	\$286.57	\$286.57			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>127</b>	<b>12-Port Cat6 Wall Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$145.13</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$1,451.30</b>
	12-Port Cat6 Wall Mount Patch Panel w/ Standoff	Leviton	69586-U89	EA	1	\$133.58	\$133.58			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>128</b>	<b>12-Port Cat6 Rack Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$154.76</b>		
	12-Port Cat6 Rack Mount Patch Panel	Leviton	69586-U12	EA	1	\$143.21	\$143.21			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>129</b>	<b>24-Port Cat6 Rack Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$208.66</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$2,086.60</b>
	24-Port Cat6 Rack Mount Patch Panel	Leviton	69586-U24	EA	1	\$197.11	\$197.11			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>130</b>	<b>48-Port Cat6 Rack Mount Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$361.55</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$3,615.50</b>
	48-Port Cat6 Rack Mount Patch Panel	Leviton	69586-U48	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>131</b>	<b>Wall Mount Bracket for 1U and 2U Patch Panel, Installed</b>							<b>\$39.55</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$395.50</b>
	2RU Wall Mount Swing Bracket, Black	Generic	HB2	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>132</b>	<b>Vertical Wire Manager, Single-Sided, Installed</b>							<b>\$229.40</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$2,294.00</b>
	Velocity 6" Wide x 7' High, Single Sided Vertical Wire Manger, Black	CPI	13902-703	EA	1	\$206.30	\$206.30			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
<b>133</b>	<b>Vertical Wire Manager, Double-Sided, Installed</b>							<b>\$276.77</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$2,767.70</b>
	Velocity 6" Wide x 7' High, Double-Sided Vertical Wire Manger, Black	CPI	13912-703	EA	1	\$253.67	\$253.67			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
<b>134</b>	<b>1RU Horizontal Wire Manager, Double-Sided, Installed</b>							<b>\$79.00</b>		
	Universal Horizontal Cable Manager, Double-Sided, 1RU, Black	CPI	30529-719	EA	1	\$67.45	\$67.45			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>135</b>	<b>2RU Horizontal Wire Manager, Double-Sided, Installed</b>							<b>\$83.42</b>		
	Universal Horizontal Cable Manager, Double-Sided, 2RU, Black	CPI	30530-719	EA	1	\$71.87	\$71.87			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>136</b>	<b>1RU Horizontal Wire Manager, Single-Sided, Installed</b>							<b>\$62.53</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$625.30</b>
	Universal Horizontal Cable Manager, Single-Sided, 1RU, Black	CPI	30139-719	EA	1	\$50.98	\$50.98			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>137</b>	<b>2RU Horizontal Wire Manager, Single-Sided, Installed</b>							<b>\$63.69</b>		
	Universal Horizontal Cable Manager, Single-Sided, 2RU, Black	CPI	30130-719	EA	1	\$52.14	\$52.14			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			

Category - OSP Protection and OSP Splicing										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
138	<b>25-Pair Lightning Protection Block, 66-Block In/Out, Installed</b>							\$163.20	10	\$1,632.00
	25-Pair Lightning Protection Block, 66-Block In/Out	Circa	2625QC/QC	EA	1	\$140.10	\$140.10			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
139	<b>100-Pair Lightning Protection Block, 66-Block In/Out, Installed</b>							\$454.28	10	\$4,542.80
	100-Pair Lightning Protection Block, 66-Block In/Out	Circa	26100QC/QC	EA	1	\$431.18	\$431.18			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
140	<b>Protector, Solid State, Installed</b>							\$3.71	100	\$370.54
	Analog 350V 5-Pin Gas Module	Circa	3B1E	EA	1	\$2.92	\$2.92			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.017	\$46.20	\$0.79			
141	<b>25-Pair Splice Module, 710 Type, Installed</b>							\$8.49	10	\$84.90
	710 25-Pair Straight Splice Connectors Filled, 26-24 AWG	3M	3M710-SC1-25	EA	1	\$6.18	\$6.18			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
Category - Power Poles, Surface Mount Raceway and Cable Pathway										
142	<b>Power Pole for 8' or 10' Ceiling, Cut to Length, Installed</b>							\$218.85	10	\$2,188.50
	Power Pole, 2 Duplex Receptacles (20A, 125V), 10' 5" Height, Cat6 Fill 17 @ 40%, Ivory, Power Connection Excluded	Wiremold	25DTP-4	EA	1	\$153.90	\$153.90			
	Data and A/V Add-On Cover for Power Pole	Wiremold	25DTC-352	EA	1	\$18.75	\$18.75			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
143	<b>Surface Mount Raceway, 8', W/Drop Ceiling Fitting and Surface Mount Box, (13) Cat6 Capacity @ 60% Fill, Installed</b>							\$74.44	10	\$744.40
	LD10 Low Voltage 1-Piece Single Channel Surface Mount Raceway, White, 8'	Panduit	LD10WH8-A	EA	1	\$21.60	\$21.60			
	Drop Ceiling Fitting for Acoustic Ceilings, White	Panduit	DCF10WH-X	EA	1	\$1.72	\$1.72			
	Single Gang Low Voltage Outlet Box, White	Panduit	JBX3510WH-A	EA	1	\$4.92	\$4.92			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
144	<b>1-Gang Surface Mount Box, Installed</b>							\$9.54	10	\$95.40
	Single Gang Low Voltage Outlet Box, White, Increased Depth for Low Voltage Terminations	Panduit	JBX3510WH-A	EA	1	\$4.92	\$4.92			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
145	<b>2-Gang Surface Mount Box, Installed</b>							\$18.95	10	\$189.50
	Dual Gang Low Voltage Outlet Box, White, Increased Depth for Low Voltage Terminations	Panduit	JBP2DWH	EA	1	\$14.33	\$14.33			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
146	<b>1" Side Wall J-Hook for Cable Pathway, (6) Cat6 Cable Capacity @ 40% Fill, Installed</b>							\$3.87		
	1" Side Wall J-Hook	Tomarco	FIG 205-9	EA	1	\$1.56	\$1.56			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
147	<b>1" Clip-on-Cradle J-Hook for Cable Pathway, (6) Cat6 Cable Capacity @ 40% Fill, Installed</b>							\$4.38		
	1" Clip-on-Cradle J-Hook	Tomarco	FIG 201-1	EA	1	\$2.07	\$2.07			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
148	<b>2" Side Wall J-Hook for Cable Pathway, (24) Cat6 Cable Capacity @ 40% Fill, Installed</b>							\$4.63		
	2" Side Wall J-Hook	Tomarco	FIG 205-12	EA	1	\$2.32	\$2.32			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
149	<b>2" Clip-on-Cradle J-Hook for Cable Pathway, (24) Cat6 Cable Capacity @ 40% Fill, Installed</b>							\$4.93		
	2" Clip-on-Cradle J-Hook	Tomarco	FIG 201-2	EA	1	\$2.62	\$2.62			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
146	<b>3-1/2" Side Wall J-Hook for Cable Pathway, (75) Cat6 Cable Capacity @ 40% Fill, Installed</b>							\$4.80		
	3-1/2" Side Wall J-Hook	Tomarco	FIG 205-10	EA	1	\$2.49	\$2.49			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
149	<b>3-1/2" Clip-on-Cradle J-Hook for Cable Pathway, (75) Cat6 Cable Capacity @ 40% Fill, Installed</b>							\$5.06		
	3-1/2" Clip-on-Cradle J-Hook	Tomarco	FIG 201-3	EA	1	\$2.75	\$2.75			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
150	<b>4" Distribution Ring, Installed</b>							\$7.31		
	4" Distribution Ring	Generic	DSTR-4	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
151	<b>2" Distribution Ring, Installed</b>							\$4.42	100	\$442.00
	2" Distribution Ring	Generic	DSTR-2	EA	1	\$2.11	\$2.11			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
Category - Horizontal Workstations: Cable Terminations										
152	<b>Re-terminate, Test and Certify Existing Cat5e/6 Cable to new Faceplate, Per Cable - Labor Only, Does Not Include Jack or Faceplate</b>							\$23.10	1000	\$23,100.00
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
153	<b>Re-terminate, Test and Certify Existing Cat5e/6 Cable to new Patch Panel, Per Cable - Labor Only, Does Not Include Patch Panel</b>							\$23.10	1000	\$23,100.00
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
154	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (1) Cat5e Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$12.89	10	\$128.90
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	1	\$4.10	\$4.10			
	1-Gang 1-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-1WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.15	\$46.20	\$6.93			
155	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (2) Cat5e Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$21.61	10	\$216.10
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	2	\$4.10	\$8.20			
	1-Gang 2-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-2WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
156	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (3) Cat5e Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$30.33	10	\$303.30
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	3	\$4.10	\$12.30			
	1-Gang 3-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-3WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.35	\$46.20	\$16.17			



No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$	Base Offer QTY	Total Price
157	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (4) Cat5e Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$39.05	10	\$390.50
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	4	\$4.10	\$16.40			
	1-Gang 4-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-4WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.45	\$46.20	\$20.79			
158	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (5) Cat5e Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$48.00	10	\$480.00
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	5	\$4.10	\$20.50			
	1-Gang 6-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Blank Insert for Unused Faceplate Port	Leviton	41084-BWB	EA	1	\$0.23	\$0.23			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.55	\$46.20	\$25.41			
159	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (6) Cat5e Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$56.49	10	\$564.90
	Cat5e Blue Jack	Leviton	5G108-RL5	EA	6	\$4.10	\$24.60			
	1-Gang 4-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.65	\$46.20	\$30.03			
160	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (1) Cat6 Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$16.24	10	\$162.40
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	1	\$7.45	\$7.45			
	1-Gang 1-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-1WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.15	\$46.20	\$6.93			
161	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (2) Cat6 Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$28.31	10	\$283.10
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	2	\$7.45	\$14.90			
	1-Gang 2-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-2WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
162	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (3) Cat6 Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$40.38	10	\$403.80
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	3	\$7.45	\$22.35			
	1-Gang 3-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-3WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.35	\$46.20	\$16.17			
163	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (4) Cat6 Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$52.45	10	\$524.50
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	4	\$7.45	\$29.80			
	1-Gang 4-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-4WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.45	\$46.20	\$20.79			
164	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (5) Cat6 Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$64.75	10	\$647.50
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	5	\$7.45	\$37.25			
	1-Gang 6-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Blank Insert for Unused Faceplate Port	Leviton	41084-BWB	EA	1	\$0.23	\$0.23			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.55	\$46.20	\$25.41			
165	<b>Universal Workstation Outlet W/ (6) Cat6 Jack, Installed - Includes Cable Termination to Jacks - Excludes Back Box</b>							\$76.59	10	\$765.90
	Cat6 Blue Jack	Leviton	61110-RL5	EA	6	\$7.45	\$44.70			
	1-Gang 4-Port White Faceplate	Leviton	42080-6WS	EA	1	\$1.86	\$1.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.65	\$46.20	\$30.03			
<b>Category - Penetrations and Fire Stopping</b>										
166	<b>6" Poke Through, Installed - Includes Floor Coring - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$1,236.24	10	\$12,362.40
	Evolution Series, 6" Poke-Thru w/ Black Cover	Legrand	JATCPBK	EA	1	\$643.84	\$643.84			
	6" Concrete Core - Excludes X-Ray	Generic	6-CORE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	2	\$46.20	\$92.40			
167	<b>4" Floor Penetration - Includes Fire Stop - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$601.64	10	\$6,016.40
	4" Concrete Core - Excludes X-Ray	Generic	6-CORE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			
	4" Fire Stop Plug	STI	FP400	EA	1	\$55.44	\$55.44			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
168	<b>4" Exterior Concrete Wall Penetration - Includes Fire Stop - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$601.64		
	4" Concrete Core - Excludes X-Ray	Generic	6-CORE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			
	4" Fire Stop Plug	STI	FP400	EA	1	\$55.44	\$55.44			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
169	<b>4" Interior Drywall Wall Penetration - Includes Fire Stop - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$396.20	10	\$3,962.00
	4" Fire Stop Kit	STI	FS400	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	1	\$46.20	\$46.20			
170	<b>4" Interior Drywall Wall Penetration - Includes Fire Stop - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$113.10		
	4" Fire Stop Kit	STI	FS400	EA	1	\$90.00	\$90.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.5	\$46.20	\$23.10			
171	<b>2" Interior Drywall Wall Penetration - Includes Fire Stop - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$66.55		
	2" Fire Stop Kit	STI	FS200	EA	1	\$55.00	\$55.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
172	<b>1" Interior Drywall Wall Penetration - Includes Fire Stop - Excludes Conduit Extensions and Concrete Remove/Replace for 1st Floor Retrofit</b>							\$53.55		
	1" Fire Stop Kit	STI	FS100	EA	1	\$42.00	\$42.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
173	<b>4" Non-Metallic Conduit Bushing, Installed</b>							\$6.89		
	4" Non-Metallic Conduit Bushing	Arlington	EMT400	EA	1	\$4.58	\$4.58			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
174	<b>2" Non-Metallic Conduit Bushing, Installed</b>							\$3.56		
	2" Non-Metallic Conduit Bushing	Arlington	EMT200	EA	1	\$1.25	\$1.25			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
175	<b>1" Non-Metallic Conduit Bushing, Installed</b>							\$2.81	100	\$281.00
	1" Non-Metallic Conduit Bushing	Arlington	EMT100	EA	1	\$0.50	\$0.50			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
176	<b>1"x4"x9" Fire Stop Pillow, Installed</b>							\$19.89	100	\$1,989.00
	1"x4"x9" Fire Stop Pillow	STI	SSB14	EA	1	\$15.27	\$15.27			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
177	<b>2"x4"x9" Fire Stop Pillow, Installed</b>							\$22.90		
	2"x4"x9" Fire Stop Pillow	STI	SSB14	EA	1	\$18.28	\$18.28			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
178	<b>Fire Putty 24 Cubic Inch, Installed</b>							\$43.41		
	2"x4"x9" Fire Stop Pillow	STI	SSP28	EA	1	\$31.86	\$31.86			
	Service Technician	LABOR	E2E-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			

No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Unit Subtotal \$	Total Price \$		
<b>179</b>	<b>Fire Sealant 10.1oz Tube, Installed</b>							<b>\$26.83</b>		
	Fire Sealant 10.1oz Tube	STI	SSS100	EA	1	\$15.28	\$15.28			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.25	\$46.20	\$11.55			
<b>180</b>	<b>1" Inner-Duct Plug, Installed</b>							<b>\$8.31</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$83.10</b>
	1" Inner-Duct Plug	Carlton	TPLG100	EA	1	\$6.00	\$6.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
<b>181</b>	<b>1-1/4" Inner-Duct Plug, Installed</b>							<b>\$10.31</b>		
	1-1/4" Inner-Duct Plug	Carlton	TPLG125	EA	1	\$8.00	\$8.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.05	\$46.20	\$2.31			
<b>182</b>	<b>4" Tapered Plug, Installed</b>							<b>\$26.62</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$266.20</b>
	4" Tapered Plug	Carlton	MAEPG4	EA	1	\$22.00	\$22.00			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
<b>183</b>	<b>Cable Bonding Shield, Installed</b>							<b>\$9.32</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>\$93.20</b>
	Shielded Bond Connector Assembly	3M	4460-D	EA	1	\$4.70	\$4.70			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
<b>184</b>	<b>Cable Bonding Shield, Installed</b>							<b>\$9.32</b>		
	Shielded Bond Connector Assembly	3M	4460-D	EA	1	\$4.70	\$4.70			
	Service Technician	LABOR	EZE-LAB-0011	HR	0.1	\$46.20	\$4.62			
<b>Category - Base Labor Rates including local trip charges and per diem within 60 miles from the center of Phoneix</b>										
<b>Assumptions: Pricing Based on Standard Daytime Labor Rates. Afterhours/Weekend Rates 1.5x Standard Daytime Labor Rates unless agreed to in writing prior to the start of each Project.</b>										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price			Base Offer QTY	Total Price
185	Installer, Cable Pulling	E2E	EZE-LAB-1	HR		\$41.25			100	\$4,125.00
188	Service Technician	E2E	EZE-LAB-2	HR		\$46.20			100	\$4,620.00
191	Low Voltage Technician	E2E	EZE-LAB-3	HR		\$42.90			100	\$4,290.00
192	Structured Cable Technician	E2E	EZE-LAB-4	HR		\$46.20			100	\$4,620.00
193	Fiber Optic Cable Installation Technician	E2E	EZE-LAB-5	HR		\$42.90			10	\$429.00
194	Fiber Optic Termination/Testing Technician	E2E	EZE-LAB-6	HR		\$52.80			10	\$528.00
195	Lead Foreman	E2E	EZE-LAB-7	HR		\$46.20			10	\$462.00
196	Project Manager	E2E	EZE-LAB-8	HR		\$55.00			10	\$550.00
197	Project Engineer	E2E	EZE-LAB-9	HR		\$55.00				\$0.00
198	CAD Drafter	E2E	EZE-LAB-10	HR		\$65.00			10	\$650.00
<b>Category - Rental Equipment</b>										
<b>Assumptions: Pricing includes single delivery and pickup, Taxes and Waivers</b>										
No.	Description	MFG	MFG Part #	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price				
199	19' Electric Scissor Lift - 1 Day	Generic	19'-RENTAL-DAY	EA		\$375.00				
200	19' Electric Scissor Lift - 1 Week	Generic	19'-RENTAL-WEEK	EA		\$675.00				
201	19' Electric Scissor Lift - 1 Month	Generic	19'-RENTAL-Month	EA		\$1,300.00				
202	32' All Terrain Scissor Lift - 1 Day	Generic	32'-RENTAL-DAY	EA		\$425.00				
203	32' All Terrain Scissor Lift - 1 Week	Generic	32'-RENTAL-WEEK	EA		\$1,105.00				
204	32' All Terrain Scissor Lift - 1 Month	Generic	32'-RENTAL-MONTH	EA		\$2,950.00				
205	45' Articulation Boom Lift - 1 Day	Generic	45'-RENTAL-DAY	EA		\$550.00				
206	45' Articulation Boom Lift - 1 Week	Generic	45'-RENTAL-WEEK	EA		\$1,650.00				
207	45' Articulation Boom Lift - 1 Month	Generic	45'-RENTAL-Month	EA		\$3,900.00				
208	60' Articulation Boom Lift - 1 Day	Generic	45'-RENTAL-DAY	EA		\$750.00				
209	60' Articulation Boom Lift - 1 Week	Generic	45'-RENTAL-WEEK	EA		\$2,500.00				
210	60' Articulation Boom Lift - 1 Month	Generic	45'-RENTAL-Month	EA		\$5,300.00				
211	10'x20' Storage Container Rental - 1 Month	Generic	STORAGE-RENTAL-Month	EA		\$200.00				
<b>Total Extended Price</b>									<b>\$229,624.80</b>	